## CHAIR MAYOR E. DENISE SIMMONS

VICE CHAIR CAROLINE HUNTER

## SCHOOL COMMITTEE 459 BROADWAY CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

## OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

TEL: 617-349-6260 • FAX: 617-349-6624

**MEMBERS** RICHARD HARDING, JR. **ELIZABETH HUDSON** JOSÉ LUIS ROJAS DAVID J. WEINSTEIN

RACHEL B. WEINSTEIN

June 26, 2024

## NOTICE

By Order of Her Honor, Mayor E. Denise Simmons, acting in accordance with Chapter I, Section 3, of the Rules of the School Committee, there will be a Virtual Special Meeting of the School Committee on Friday, June 28 at noon, broadcast from the Media Arts Studio, 454 Broadway, for the purpose for the purpose of voting on the following consent agenda items:

- 1.) Recommendation: Approval of Tentative Agreement with CEA Unit E (Paraprofessionals) for a successor collective bargaining agreement the period of September 1, 2024 through August 31, 2026.
- 2.) Recommendation: Approval of Tentative Agreement with Cambridge Liaisons Invested in Families & Education, AFSCME/AFL-CIO for a successor collective bargaining agreement for the period of September 1, 2024 through August 31, 2026.

Individuals must sign up in advance to provide public comment for the June 28 Special Meeting. The sign-up window is Wednesday, June 26 through Friday, June 28 at 9:00 AM (by phone) and 11:30 AM (online).

To register for public comment:

- Visit the School Committee online portal: https://secure1.cpsd.us/school committee.
- Or contact the School Committee office at 617.349.6620.

This meeting will be live-streamed at www.cpsd.us and broadcast on Cambridge Educational Access TV (CEATV) Channel 06/26 as usual. For those who wish to view the meeting via Zoom, please use the link to access the meeting: https://zoom.us/j/96081106637

> Katherine Christo Interim Executive Secretary to the Cambridge School Committee

Katheine Christa

School Committee Members c: Superintendent Administration City Clerk **Principals** Family Liaisons

Student Representatives, CRLS

**Note**: Votes will be taken. There will be Public Comment.

Posted on 6/26/24 at 1:00 p.m.